Doc#. 1403108148 fee: $70.00

UNOFFICIALCRR Y. "
C older oll Deeds

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

lllinois Anti-Predatory |
lLending Database ‘
Program |

l{{

Certificate of Exemption

KGo <FTC

Report Mortgage Frava
800-532-8785

| SO

—
The property identified as: “IN: 31-33-407-031-0000
8 Chicago Title
$ Address:
i Street: 23019 Bruce Dr.
< | street line 2:
City: Richton Park State: IL ZIP Code: 60471

Lender. Fifth Third Mortigage Company

Borrower: Paul Lathan Sra.k.a Paul Lathan and Halene Lathan

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $164,273.00

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requirerier.s of 765 ILCS 77/70
et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: 0BCOFDAF-FE16-4B32-9ABF-CEEDCED1DF08 Execution date: 01/27/2014




1403108148 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To:
Fifth Third Mortgage Company
2001 Kingsley DOrive, MD:

1MOCBQ
Cincinnati, OH 45227

Prepared By:

Fifth Third Mortgage Company
5001 Kinoaley DR, MD: 1IMOCBQ

Cincinnati, rtr) 45227

FHA Case No.

State of Mlinois MORTGAGE

137-7576079-703

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrumer:“}is given on January 27, 2014
The Mortgagoris Paul Lathan SR, and ard Helene Lathan, ,aka, Paul Lathan, husband
and wife

("Borrower™), This Security Instrument is givento Fifth Third Mortgege Company

which is orgarized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio . and
whose address is 5001 Kingsley DR, MD: LMOCBQ, Cincinnati, OH 45227
{"Lender"). Borrower owes Lender tic rarsipal sum of
ne Hundred Sixty Four Theousand Twe Hundred Seventy Three Dollars
Dollars {U.S. $$164,273.00 )
This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Imswrument ("Note'), vwhich
provides for monthly payments. with the full debt, if not paid earlier, dug and payable onFebruary 01, 2044
. This Security [nstrement secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the
Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payrment of all other sums,
with imterest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (¢) the performance

XHKKR2G57

YXXXKZEET
FHA Mortgage-iL 4/98

VMP @ MPARILL1302;
Woalters Kluwer Finencial Siervices Tof §

LA



1403108148 Page: 3 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower
does hereby mortgage, gramt and comvey to the Lender the following described property located in

Cook County. Illinois:
See Attached

Parcel TD Nomber: 31-33-207.031-0000-
which has the address of 23032 BRUCE DR [Street)
Richton Park (City), Tllineis 60471 [Zip Code] ("Property Address");

TOGETHER. WITH all the improveients now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances and fixtures now or hereaer a part of the property. All replacernents and additions shall also be
covered by this Security Instrumment. All of the forsgoing is referred to in this Security Instoument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower (s Lwfully seized of the estate heteby conveyed and has the right w
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that e @mperty is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the-Property against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniforni rovenants for mational wse and non-uniforin covenants
with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform secezity instrument covering real property,

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1, Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge, Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and
interest on, the debt eviderced by the Note and late charges due under tue Note:

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insuramce and Other Charges. Brrower shall include in each monthly
payment, together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any '@=-charges, a sum for (a) taxes and
special assessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold payismts or ground rents on the
Property, and (c) premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. In any year ia vnich the Lender must pay a2
mortgage insurance premiury to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development ("Secretrry™), of in any year in
which such premfum would have been required if Lender still held the Security Instrumedr. each monthly payment
shall also include either: (i) a sum for the annual mortgage insurance premiurm to be paid by Lender vy the Secretary,
or (ii) a monthly charge instead of 2 morigage insurance prerniur if this Security Instrument is held Yy e Secretary,
in a reasonable amount 10 be determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charge by the/Seciptary, these
iteras are called "Escrow Items” and the sums paid to Lender ave called "Hscrow Funds,"

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold ameunts for Escrow Items in an aggregare amount not to-crieed the
maximum amount that may be required for Borrower's escrow account uader the Real Estate Settlement Procedures
Act of 1974, 12 U.S5.C. Section 2001 et seq. and implementing repulations, 12 C.E.R. Part 1024, as they may be
amended from time to time ("RESPA™), except that the cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA for ununticipated
disbursements or disbursernents before the Borrower's payments are available in the account may not be based on
amounts due for the morigage insurance premiunm,

FHA Morgage.IL 4198
VMP VMPAR(IL) {1302)

% Poge 2of 8
{

Welters Kluwet Finaridiel Services



1403108148 Page: 4 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted o be held by RESPA, Lender
shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. [f the amounts of funds held by Lender at any
time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to
make up the shortage as permitted by RESPA,

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrumenr. If
Botrower tenders 1o Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall be credited with the balance
remaining for all instaliment items (a), (h), and (¢) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has
not become obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower,
Immediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower's account shall be
credited with ary balance remaining for all installments for items (a), (b), and (2).

3. Application of Payments, All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

Eirst, to thednorigage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead o th: monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Secomd, o any tuxer, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premivums, as ragured;

Third, to interest due vude~the Note;

Fourth, to amontization ¢€ the nrincipal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due under the Note,

4, Fire, Flood and Other Hazare? Fiurance, Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in existence or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies. including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. This insuranc: shill be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender
requites, Borrower shall also insure all impioveinents on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently
exected, against loss by floods to the extent requirad by the Secretary. All ingurance shall be carried with companies
approved hy Lender. The insurance policies and airy rénewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payahle
clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable to, Lende:,

In the event of loss, Borrower shall pive Lender imm :diat notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Berrower. Each insurance company conceried is hereby authorized and directed to make payment
for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and-w’Lender jointly, All or any part of the insurance
proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a) to the roaurtion of the indebtedness under the Note and
this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in ths cider in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment
of principal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Propertv-Auy application of the proceads o the
principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments wiach are referred to in paragraph 2, or
change the amount of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an amovric required to pay all outstanding
indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity 'ceally entitled thereto,

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrumaent or other transfer of title-to iz Property that extinguishes
the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policics indorce shall pass to the
purchaser.

5, Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's L.ean Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Preperty as Borrower's principal resider:e within sixty
days after the execution of this Security Instrmmem (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of \%c Property)
and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year afier/the date of
occupancy, unless Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or nnless =xternating
circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any exi=nvating
circumstances, Borrower shall not commit waste or destroy, damage ot substantially change the Property or allow the
Property to deteriorate, reasonable wear and tear excepted, Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant
or abundoned or the lown is in defunlt. Lender may take reusonable action to protect and preserve such vagant or

FHA Mortgaga-It

\Woiters Kluwar Financial Services




1403108148 Page: 5 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave
materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material
information) in compection with the loan evidenved by the Note, including, but pot limited to, representations
concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a
leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the
leasehold and fee title shall not be merged vnless Lender agrees to the rmerger in writing,

6. Condemnation, The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemmation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are
hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid
under the Note and this Security Instrument, Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness
under the Nowe and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in
paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend ot
postpone the duc d=i¢ of the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amcunt of such
payments. Any excessproceeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this
Security Instrurnent ~ua!’ 2 paid to the entity lagally entitled thereto,

7. Charges to Boctuwor and Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. Bormrower shall pay all
governmental or municipal chaiges, fines and impositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay
these obligations on time directiv-ta the entity which is owed the payment. If failare to pay would adversely affect
Lender's interest in the Property, upon Lender's request Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts
evidencing these payments.

If Borrower fails to make these paymeriz-or the payments required by paragraph 2. or fails to perform any other
covenanis and agreements contained in this Security Instrurnent, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly
affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as’a rroceeding in bankruptcy, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
regulations), then Lender may do and pay whateer is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's
rights in the Property, including payment of taxes, tazozd insurance and other items mentioned in paragraph 2.

Any mmounts disbursed by Lender under this paragregi shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be
secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shal bear imterest from the date of disbursement, at the Note
rate, and at the option of Lender, shall he immediately due and payable.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has prioricy over this Security Instrument unless Borrower:
{a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured Uy Zue lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b)
contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement <1t tue lien in, legal proceediogs which in the
Lender's opinion operate to prevemt the enforeement of the lien; or (n)-zecures from the holder of the lien an
agreement satisfactory to Lender suberdinating the lien to this Security lnstrumzm: M Lender determines that any part
of the Property is subject to a lien which may atain priority over this feconyy Instrment. Lender may give
Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take cde 0r more of the actions set forth
above within 10 days of the giving of notice,

8. Fees, Lender may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary.

9, Grounds for Acceleration of Debt,

(a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary.-n the case of payment
defaults, require imroediate payment in full of 4ll sums sgeured by this Secority Instrumeat if:
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Sccoray-Tnstrument
prior to or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(i) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained
in this Security Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (including Section 341(d)
of the Garn-5t. Germain Depository Lnstitutions Act of 1982, 12 U.5.C. 1701j-3(d)) end with the prior
approval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument
i

. .
FHA Martyage-Il /
VMP @ .

Waltere Kluwer Finangial Sarvicas

4/98
MMEBSR(IL) (1302}
Page & of &



1403108148 Page: 6 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{i) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold

or otherwise transferred (other than by devise ar descent), and

{ii) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grastee as his or her principal residence. or the

purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in

accordance with the requirements of the Secretary.
(c} No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but
Lender does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequsnt events.
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lender's rights, in the case of payment defaults, to require inmediate payment in full and foreclose if not
paid. “uis Security Instrument does not authorize acceleration or forectosure if rot permitted by regulations
of the Secratary.
(e) Moxtgrige Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security [nstrament and the Note are not determined
o be elimziewur insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender
may, d@t its‘opie, require immediae payment in full of all sums securgd by this Security Instrument. A
writien statemenr-of acy. quthorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date hereof,
declining to insure Znis Security Tnstrument and the Note, shall be desmed conclusive pmof of such
ineligibility. Notwiths.andine the foregoing, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the
unavailability of insurance (1s sol#ly due to Lender's failure to remit a mortgage insurance premium to the
Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a (rght to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full
because of Borrower's failure 1o pay an amoua due under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applies
even atter foreclosure proceedings are institited. o reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a
hump sum all amounts required to bring Borrower's sceount current including, to the extent they are obligations of
Borrower under this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs 2nd reasonable and customary attorneys' fees and expenses
properly associated with the foreclosure progeeding. Upoa relustatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and
the obligations that it secures shall remain in effsct as it Letder had not required immediate payment in full,
However, Lender is not requited to permit reinstaternent 1t (i* Lender has accepted reinstatement afier the
commencernent of foreclosure proceedings within two years immediate’y preceding the commencement of a current
foreclosure proceeding, (ii) reinstatemment will preclude foreclosure o ‘differemt grounds in the future, or (iii)
reinstaternent will adversely affect the priority of the len created by this Socurity Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver/ Extinsion of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sumns secured by this Security Instrament grapied by Lender to any successor in
intzrest of Borrower shall nat operate to release the liability of the original Boriower ar Borrower's successor in
interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successoi inanterest or refuse to extend
time for payment or otherwise modify arnortization of the sams secured by this Secwrity Insterment by reason of any
demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance vy Lender in exercising
any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants a'd agreements
of this Security Instrument shall bind and beneflt the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, cokject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Bortower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrovier who
co-signs this Security Instrurpent but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument ¢niy to
mortgage, grani and convey that Borrower's imterest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrurnent; (b)
is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Inswrument: and (¢} agrees that Lender and any
other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this
Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

FHA Mo L 4/98
S rgage L) {1302)

Woalters Kluwar Financis! Services age 5 0f @



1403108148 Page: 7 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

13, Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or
by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to
the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any novice to Lender shall be
given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower.
Any notice provided for in this Secority Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when
given as provided in this paragraph.

14, Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrunent shall be governed by Federal law and the law of
the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument
or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security lnstrument or
the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, To this end the provisions of this Security
Instrament sad the Note are declared to be severable.

15. Borrorer's Copy, Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrument.

16. Hazardevs Svbstances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release
of any Hazardous Substincs on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything
affecting the Property thal i4 i violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to
the presence, wse, or storage op the Property of smail quantives of Hazardous Substances that are geperally
recoguized to be appropriate i norral residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lenders written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, Fawsuit or other action
by any governmental or regulatory agéncy or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower hes actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governraental
or regulatory authority, that any removal cr-odier remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall prompely take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous-Gristances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Dnvironmental Law and the followilg suhstances: gasoling, kerosene, other flammable or toxic
petrolenm products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volaile sulvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde,
and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 16, “"Crvironmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the
Jjurisdiction where the Property is Iocated that relate to health, safZty or envirommental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further coverary and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Bortower unconditionally assigns ano transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues
of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to collect tho ents and revenues and hereby directs
each tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, prior to Lender's notice to
Borrower of Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Irstrunent, Borrower shall collect and
receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustes for the benefit of Lender and Borrower, This assignment of
rents comstitutes an sbsolute assignment and not an assigmment for additional security ori:

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (g) all renis reveived by Borrower shall Ue held by Borrower as
trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; ™) Lender shall be
entitled to collect and receive 2l of the rents of the Property; and (¢) each ienant of the Propety shall pay all rents
due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agent on Lender's written dernand to the tenant,

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any 22t that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17,

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or raintain the Property before or after giving notice
of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any tme there is a breach.
Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assigoment of remis of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

FHA Mortgage-L ’ ,
VMP ® .
Wolters Kluwer Finacia! Services )

4/38
YMEARIILY (1302
Pagedof@



1403108148 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18, Fereclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be eatitled to collect all expenses
incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable
attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence,

If the Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secrefary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale
provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 (*Act’) (12 U.8.C. 3751 ¢t seq.) by requesting
a Foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as
provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise
available to« Lander under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Releass: Upon paymemt of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument witheut vharge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs,

20, Waiver oi Fioinestead, Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to tiis Jevurity Instrument. If one or more ziders are executed by Borrower and recorded together
with this Security Instnupzov.-the covenants of gach such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants ard sgreements of this Secunity Tnstrument as if the nder(q) were a part of this Security
Instrument. [Check applicabic cox(es)].

Condominium Rider . (Growing Equity Ridex (2] Other [specify)

Planed Unit Development Rider L] Graduated Payment Rider Iilineis Fix Interest

Rate Rider

EHA Morgage-IL
VYMP

Wolters Kluwar Finanadial Servicas




1403108148 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in
any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.
Witnesses:

) ),
K_;@UC %‘f//& Ak (Seal)

Paul Lathan SR -Borrower

{Seal)

«Borrowes

(Seal) (Seal)
~Borerower -Borrower
{(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
(Seal) L (Seal)
-Borrower Borrawer

FHA Morigage-IL 4/98
VP YMP4RIIL) (;30{2&

Walters Kluwer Financial Services ga B o



1403108148 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS B-H-PM-E (,gw ( County ss:

L » & Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify
that Pau Lathan S and H e Lathan

, persomally known 1o me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
subscribed to theforegoing instrurment, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they
signed and delivercd the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth,

Given under my neid m(}lof:fiuial seal, this 27th day of 1/27/2014 , 2014
/
My Commission Expires: <p ¢ f } “ﬂ W O
Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

DENISE PAPENDIK
NOTARY SLIELIT - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY SR FISION EXPIRES:0603/16

Loan origination organization Fifth Third Mortgage Company
NMLS ID 134100

Loan originator Ahkeen Henderson

NMLSID 224387

R A Morttage-IL
VMP g4

Wholter? Kluwer Finaacial Services




1403108148 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ORDER NO.: 1408 . 008345201
ESCROWNO.: 1408 . 201400493
STREET ADDRESS: 23018 BRUCE DR

CITY: RICHTON PARK ZIP CODE: 60471 COUNTY: COOK
TAX NUMBER: 31-33-407-031-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 376 IN NINTH ADDITION TO BURNSIDE'S LAKEWOOD ESTATES, A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OJF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION

33, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
[N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAYLEGAL 12/68 DG



1403108148 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Illinois Fixed Interest Rate Rider

This ILLINOIS FIXED INTEREST RATE RIDER is made this 27th day of January, 2014 andis
inporporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage (the "Security Instrument”) of
the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure the Borrower's Note (the "Nota™) to
Fifth Third Mortgaga Company

{The "Lender") of the same date and covering the property described in this Security Instrument and located at:
23019 Bruce Drive
Richton Park, IL 60471
(Property Address)
The Secuinty iostrurment is amended as follows:

The words "at/ne ;ate of 4.625%." are added at the end of the sentence that begins with the words
"Borrower owes Lieacer the principal sum of,"

By signing below, Borriwar accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Fixed Rate Rider.

Borrower

(M J/M o 0/w}7__/9

Paul Lathan Sr ' Date
(Seal)

Date
{Seat)

Date
{Seal)

(] Refer to the attached Signature Addendum for additional parties and signatures.

419402557 419402857
FMA Fized |nterest Rate Rider-IL
VMP & Bankers Systams ™ VMPET 2L 112101

Waltars Kluwer Financial Services @ 2012 Page 1 af 1



